



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 9/2026 & CM APPL. 2761/2026**

VINEET SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vishal Bansal and Mr. Hardik
Saxena, Advocates

versus

MS GURUTECH PROJECTS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

CM APPL. 2762/2026 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 2763/2026 (D/R/27 days)

1. By way of the present application, the appellant seeks condonation of delay of 27 days in re-filing the appeal.
2. For the reasons stated in the above application, the same is allowed and the delay of 27 days in re-filing the present appeal is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

FAO 9/2026 & CM APPL. 2761/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on



13.03.2026.

2. Renotify on 13.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/sn