



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 9/2026 &CM APPL. 2761/2026**

VINEET SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr, Hardik Saxena, Advocate

versus

MS GURUTECH PROJECTS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that PF could not be filed and seeks one more opportunity to file the same.
2. On appellant taking steps, issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable on 13.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 13, 2026

sn