



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011088182025

+ **FAO 9/2026 and CM APPL. 2761/2026**

VINEET SINGHAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Hardik Saxena, Mr.Piyush Garg and
Mr.Vishal Bansal, Advocates

versus

MS GURUTECH PROJECTS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. The respondent remains to be served.
2. On the appellant taking requisite steps, issue fresh notice to the respondent by all permissible, returnable before Joint Registrar on 28.09.2026, for completion of service and pleadings.

CM APPL. 29279/2026 (preponement of the date of hearing)

Considering that the interim order already stands passed and the appeal itself is being heard, the present application is disposed of.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

na